(EXPORT MODEL)

Fig.1
Fig.2
Fig.3
Fig.4
Fig.5
Fig.6
Fig.7
Fig.8
Fig.9
Fig.10
Fig.11
Fig.12
Fig.14

RM984 / RM984X

Frame

Transmission & HST -----------

Transmission

HST

Rear Wheel

Front Wheel

Handle

Front
Control

Cuttina Cover

Seat

Enaine (Kawasaki)

abel

Update : July.2023

ISSUED NO. RM984-3

Parts cataloque

Rabbit Mower

MODEL CODE
RM984/K ASIA 0342-O000
CONTENTS



MEMO




1/58

Frame 1/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0352-72500 Step Rubber 1
2 183-1484-369-00 Clip (5347) 20




2/58

Frame 2/16

Parts Number

Parts Name

Quantity

80-1482-971-00

Cushion Rubber (Battery)

0207-79200 Fuse Box Bracket

0244-60810 Battery Setting Stay
0244-70500 Battery (40B-19R)

0301-60400 Rubber 110L

0312-71600 Battery Cover

0312-72900 Magnet Switch Cover
0322-73500 Magnet Switch

0352-2060H Sub Frame CMP (Metallic Grey)
0352-2310H Battery Carrier CMP (Metallic Grey)
0352-25400 Transmission Hunger Stay CMP
0352-2550H Rear Belt Cover (Metallic Grey)
0352-74700 Battery Cord (+) MG-BAT
0352-74800 Battery Cord (-) E-BAT
0352-74900 Battery Cord (+) SEL-MG

89-1211-080352

Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8*35

89-1213-100652

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*65

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20

89-1531-060042

Flange Nut M6

89-1541-060042

Hexagonal Nut (SW) M6

89-1551-060002

Hexagonal U Nut M6

89-1561-080002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8

89-1631-080042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1714-100002

Flat Washer 10

NINININIINININ - A
o|a|B[w|N|=[S|v|m|N|o|o|n|w|N|=[o]|CR(N (S| B @ N @,

89-1750-080002

Spring Washer 8

RN | 0] 18] [4V) =N BNV | G) KN 14,1 [, 0) JEEY JEEN JEEN JEEN JEEY JEEY JEY JIEY Y JEY I JEY Y JEY JEEY JNEN




3/58| Frame 3/16

%16 0352-74200 main harness is no longer available, so you need to order 0352-83000 harness set (RM984)
[Harness set 0352-25000 contents] : 0352-74210 main harness, 0352-74310 instrument panel harness,
0352-74410 Kawasaki harness, total 3 items

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity

X [0352-83000 Wire Harness Set 1

- 0352-25000 Step Set (RM984) 1 5,6

1 0028-70500 Center Step Hinge 4

2 |0301-60400 Rubber 110L 2

3 10312-70700 Bonnet Clip 1
0352-2210G Step Frame CMP (Green) 1

5 0352-2511H Step (Metallic Grey) 1 HYBAAO0001~
0352-2510H Step (Metallic Grey) 1 ~HYBZMO00443

6 0352-2521H Center Step CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 HYBAA00001~
0352-2520H Center Step CMP (Metallic Grey) 1 ~HYBZMO00443

7 [0352-70500 Front Under Cowl 1

8 ]0352-74100 LED Light 1

9 ]0352-79600 Earth Bolt (PW) M6*16 2

10 |0352-79700 PR Bolt (F) M8*16 6

11 |89-1137-060172 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 2

12 |89-1159-080168 Truss Mini Screw M8*16 2

13 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 4

14 |89-1531-060042 Flange Nut M6 2

15 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 3

16 0352-74210 Wire Harness (\Waterproof Connector) 1 HYBAL00655~
0352-74200 Wire Harness 1 ~HYBAK00654

17 10341-71200 Wire Band 200L 3




4/58 |Frame 4/16

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0341-71200 Wire Band 200L 2
2 10352-2030G Fender Pipe (L) CMP (Green) 1
3 ]0352-2040G Fender Pipe (R) CMP (Green) 1
4 10352-4060H Muffler Guard (Metallic Grey) 1
5 [0352-73800 Seal Cap ¢38.1 4
6 [89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 8




5/58

Frame 5/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0312-70700 Bonnet Clip 3
2 10312-71700 Air Intake Filter Sponge 1
3  10352-2050G Engine Guard CMP (Green) 1
4 10352-6010H Exhaust Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-70900 Engine Bonnet 1
6 |0352-71300 Engine Cowl (L) 1
7 10352-71400 Engine Cowl (R) 1
8 ]0352-79600 Earth Bolt (PW) M6*16 6
9 ]0352-79700 PR Bolt (F) M8*16 4
10 |89-1137-060172 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 1
11 |89-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 4
12 |89-1531-060042 Flange Nut M6 1
13 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2




6/58

Frame 6/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0312-70700 Bonnet Clip 1
2 |0352-7010G Front Mask CMP (Green) 1
3 10352-70200 Front Side Panel (L) 1
4 |0352-70300 Front Side Panel (R) 1
5 10352-72000 Fuel Tank Assy 1
6 ]0352-79600 Earth Bolt (PW) M6*16 6
7 189-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 4
8 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2




7/58 [Frame 7/16

Bolted on the
outside

*Same for the left

|| Bolted on the
inside

Detailed drawing of side pipe CMP assembly (R

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0341-71200 Wire Band 200L 2
2 |0352-2070G Side Pipe CMP (Green) 2
3  10352-2320H Relay Box Stay (Metallic Grey) 1
4 [0352-7070G Side Cowl (L) CMP (Green) 1
5 ]0352-7080G Side Cowl (R) CMP (Green) 1
6 ]0352-71100 Side Panel (L) 1
7 10352-71200 Side Panel (R) 1
8 10352-79600 Earth Bolt (PW) M6*16 8
9 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 10
10 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 10




8/58

Frame 8/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0312-71200 Change Pedal Rubber 1
2 |0352-2220H Change Pedal CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
3  10352-2230H Change Pedal Base CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
4 [89-3510-016250 DU Bush 16.25 2
5 189-1239-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 2
6 |89-2521-000120 E Type Ring 12 1
7 [83-1515-975-00 Grease Nipple C-Type M6 1




9/58

Frame 9/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 80-1493-354-00 Rod Return Spring 1
2 |0207-75400 Brake Spring 30 1
3 [0310-73700 Pedal Rubber 1
4 10312-23100 Brake Stopper CMP 1
5 10312-23200 Brake Stopper Return Spring 1
6 [0352-22400 Brake Pedal CMP 1
7 10352-22500 Brake Rod CMP 1
8 10352-77300 Bush (Resin) 16.15 1
9 ]89-3510-016250 DU Bush 16.25 2
10 |83-1711-719-00 Wire Band 200L 3 |~HYBZE00210-2 pcs
11 [0352-79900 Hexagonal Bolt M10*35 1
12 [89-1213-100752 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*75 1
13 [89-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1
14 |[89-1611-080042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 1
15 [89-1611-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 2
16 |89-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 2
17 |89-1711-120002 Flat Washer 12 1
18 |89-2131-120002 Snap Pin 12 1
19 |89-2521-000120 E Type Ring 12 2
20 183-1415-975-00 Grease Nipple M6 1 HYBAH00530~




refer to P41

Quantity

Parts Name

Control part

Wire Band 200L

10/58 Frame 10/16

83-1711-719-00

Ref. |Parts Number

2




11/58

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- |0227-42000 Knife Tension Pulley Set 1 2,4,12,14,15x2
- [0227-41000 Knife Tension Pulley (A) Set 1 3,5,12,14,15x2
1 0207-78400 Spring For Knife Tension Return Spring 1
2 10227-40200 Knife Tension Pulley 1
3  10227-40300 Knife Tension Pulley (A) 1
4 [0227-40400 Knife Tension Pulley Axle 1
5 10244-42800 Tension Idler Shaft 1
6 0312-42300 Spring For Knife Tension Return 1
7 10352-4110H Knife Tension Arm CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
8 ]83-1830-368-00 Thrust Washer 18*26*1.0 2
9 189-1613-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10 2
10 [89-1713-100002 Flat Washer 10 (large) 2
11 [89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 2
12 |89-2511-000150 Snap Ring (S15) 2
13 |89-2511-000180 Snap Ring (S18) 1
14 |89-2512-000350 Snap Ring (R35) 2
15 |89-3115-062024 Bearing 6202 2RS 4
16 |89-3510-018250 DU Bush 18.25 2




12/58

Frame 12/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
83-1032-760-00 Tension Pulley Assy SET 7,13,14
80-1482-549-00 Rubber Cover 58

80-1485-551-00

Driving Tension Spring

0312-4140H Belt Holder CMP (Metallic Grey)
0322-4140H Driving Tension Spring Arm (Metallic Grey)
0347-4110H Driving Tension Arm CMP (Metallic Grey)

83-1020-363-00

Thrust Washer 16*24*1.0

83-1032-765-00

Tension Pulley

89-1211-100252

Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*25

89-1233-080202

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20

89-1611-100042

Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-2511-000160

Snap Ring (S16)

89-2511-000170

Snap Ring (817)

89-2512-000400

Snap Ring (R40)

89-3115-062034

Bearing 6203 2RS

s S Py e e P e e R =) S BN (SN LT B

89-3510-016150

DU Bush 16.15

G [EEY RN JEY JEY JEY JEY RN JEY | ] Sy JEN [EEY JEY I RN




13/58

Frame 13/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-76200 Spring (Up/Down) 2
2 |0207-76800 Washer 16*32*2.3 2
3  10347-5230H Connecting Plate (Metallic Grey) 2
4 10352-5110H Front Link Arm CMP (R) (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-5120H Front Link Arm CMP (L) (Metallic Grey) 1
6 |0352-5130H Link Arm CMP (R) (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10352-5140H Link Arm CMP (L) (Metallic Grey) 1
8 183-1415-975-00 Grease Nipple M6 8
9 183-1751-311-00 Flat Washer 8*25*2.3 2
10 |89-1232-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8*16 2
11 |89-2131-160002 Snap Pin 16 2
12 |89-2521-000120 E Type Ring 12 8




14/58

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity

- 10322-73700 Gas Spring Free Lock Type(FLC75- 60) set 1 1,6
- [0244-11000 Adjusting Rod Assy 1 3,4,5,9
1 0244-10500 Lock Pusher 1

2 [0244-11300 Push Rod Receiver CMP 1

3  10244-11400 Adjuster Rod (R) 1

4 10244-11500 Adjuster Rod (L) 1

5 10244-11600 Turn Buckle (Pipe Type) 1

6 0322-73900 Gas Spring Free Lock Type(FLC75- 60) 1

7 10352-77100 Bush (Resin) 10.15.18 1

8 89-1137-060122 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*12 1

9 189-1511-060042 Hexagonal Nut M6 1

10 |89-1711-060002 Flat Washer 6 3

11 |89-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 2

12 |89-2131-080002 Snap Pin 8 2

13 [89-2132-060002 Snap Pin 6 (with stopper) 3

14 |89-2181-060202 Flat Head Pin 6*20 1

15 |89-2181-080282 Flat Head Pin 8*28 1

16 |89-2181-080602 Flat Head Pin 8*60 1




15/58

Frame 15/16

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 80-1484-354-10 Brake Rod Roller 1
2 |80-1792-988-00 Harness Clip 8 2
3 10207-72800 Switch Lock Nut 2
4 10207-74400 Safety Switch K17850 2
5 10229-13100 Rubber, L20 1
6 10244-22600 Brake Rod Hung Plate 1
7 10312-14300 Push Rod (Upper) 1
8 10312-14400 Push Rod (Under) 1
9 [0312-71300 Push Rod Wire 1
10 [0322-13300 Safety Switch Setting Plate 1
11 [0342-74200 Cutting Height Grip 1
12 [0352-2530H Belt Cover (Upper) (Metallic Grey) 1
13 [0352-5210H Adjusting Shaft CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
14 |83-1020-355-00 Thrust Washer 12*24*1.0 2
15 |89-1132-060162 Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6*16 2
16 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 2
17 |89-1531-060042 Flange Nut M6 2
18 [89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1
19 |89-2511-000130 Snap Ring (S13) 1
20 189-3510-012200 DU Bush 12.20 1




16/58 Frame 16/16

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0244-13700 Wire Joint CMP 1
2 0312-75210 Knife Brake Wire 1
3 10342-74100 RM Grip (Red) 1
4 [0352-1410H Knife Clutch Lever CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-14200 Clutch Joint CMP 1
6 ]0352-14300 Clutch Joint Stay CMP 1
7 10352-2010H Frame CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
8 [0352-75600 Knife Clutch Wire 1
9 189-1711-060002 Flat Washer 6 5
10 [89-2132-060002 Snap Pin 6 (with stopper) 5

11 189-2521-000120 E Type Ring 12 2




17/58

Transmission & HST 1/1

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10207-0310H Mission Guard CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
2 10207-77800 Wheel Boss Dust Seal 2
3 [0227-70600 Rear Wheel Cap (942*75L) 2
4 10244-74300 Rear Tire (R) Assy (17x8.00-8)(Include Wheel Boss) 1
5 0244-74400 Rear Tire (L) Assy (17x8.00-8)(Include Wheel Boss) 1
6 10244-83200 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M10*25 (7T Lock) 4
7 [83-1630-335-00 Washer 16*40*4.5 2
8 [89-1239-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 4
9 [89-1658-160042 Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M16 2
10 [89-1750-160002 Spring Washer 16 2
11 [89-2120-350352 Split Pin 3.5*35 2
12 189-2150-070500 Key 7*50 (round) 2
13 [0312-09100 Transmission Assy (without HST) 1 Refer P18~
14 |- HST part 1 Refer P26~




18/58

Transmission 1/8

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- 0207-73000 Brake Assy 1 1,3,5
- 0207-73100 Brake Cap Assy 1 1,5
1 80-1030-282-00 Brake Drum (PA-7) 1
2 180-1030-285-00 Spring for Brake Shoe Return 1
3 [0308-00300 Brake Cover PK (PA-7) 1
4 [0207-10300 Brake Joint 1
5 10207-73200 Brake Cap Assy 1 Incle, 2,6,8,10,12,
6 [0244-88100 Brake Shoe Set (PA-7) 1 1 Set = 2pcs
7 189-1113-060122 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6*12 4
8 [89-1611-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 1
9 189-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 1
10 |89-1714-100002 Flat Washer 10 1
11 |89-1750-060002 Spring Washer 6 4
12 |89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 1
13 |89-2120-200152 Split Pin 2*15 1
14 [89-2511-000150 Snap Ring (S15) 1




19/58

Transmission 2/8

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- 10244-08000 Oil Seal 25.47.15(with DP) 1 4,9
1 10312-0110H Axle Case (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
2 10342-77800 Bearing 6005 2NSE-NB 2
3 [83-1020-349-00 Copper Packing 10.5*18*1.6 1
4 183-1415-663-00 Qil Seal adapter DP 25.30.15 1
5 [89-1232-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8*20 6
6 [89-1252-100122 Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*12 (slender) 1
7 [89-2512-000470 Snap Ring (R47) 1
8 |89-5121-284708 Oil Seal UE 28.47.8 1
9 189-5121-304707 Oil Seal UE 30.47.7 1




Quantity

20/58 Transmission 3/8

]
PN
)
—
O
O
m o)
of 2| | R
m S| *W
sl = ©
2| T | B[ |ole
P d
219 |~ElE| |5lS
SIE|S| [PI21E|e|ge
cC N|Q|c <l
g.|25|gShE
< AN E RN =)
] o
ol || x|=(2|1=
CSCh%Hm.vmoe
bmm%x.m.nys
Sl | O Ol=| ol o|l=
o= |n|Z2|TE|n]x|O
N[N N [=1
. Sl8lolelelele
8l RIEEERRR
T
m%W7168655
B =ll=l=1=1
SIOIN[T O[Tl T[T
S|o|v|N[®|n|o|=|v
AR SR
- |
= IS b b L
(1 [sN] s\ [seX [sel (2] (22} (223 (2] (2]
A |o|o|d|d|]|0 |||
o
Dn“v123456789




21/58

Transmission 4/8

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
0289-01000 Qil Plug Assy (with O Ring) 8,19
80-1310-138-00 Spring 1.4
0207-00100 Transmission Case(L)

0207-00400 20T Spiral Mita Gear(L)
0207-01700 Swing Arm CMP

0207-01900 Shift Spring Holder
0207-06100 Air Breather

0281-00300 A Axle

0289-01100 Qil Plug Assy (without O Ring)
0342-00100 Seal Cap Holder

83-1020-148-00

Tapping Bolt M6*14

83-1482-143-00

Tapping Bolt M8*25

89-2150-050160

Key 5*16 (round)

89-2511-000170

Snap Ring (S17)

89-2512-000420

Snap Ring (R42)

89-3115-060044

Bearing 6004 2RS

89-3410-080000

Steel Ball 8.0

89-5121-122207

Oil Seal UE 12.22.7

89-5121-204208

Oil Seal UE 20.42.8

3|a|(a|alz|al|2[3 |||~ o|af 2|~

89-5221-024000

O Ring P24

_\_\_\_\N_\_\_\GN_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\




Quantity

22/58 Transmission 5/8

||| <T
()
S|z
2[5l | [
%)
£l 3
®|O | o
e o [©
= = ol |
= S
—_— =y —
SISl [s]ele
a o Ll ©| o
n|2|L|L |0l
> e 4 | — | =
EIZ|IE|T|©
SREREEE
9] (@] [®] [72] [22] [?2] (2] [21]
ol
- <
3 18
olololololo]|<
ElolololaleloB8
S|OIN|OO [N |7
=l=l=N ===
221312121912 5|
[ | [N [N | N [N ] A D9
tloloclolo|a|=T[?
ClN|N[N[N|N [0
olo|lojlo|lo|lo|o|w|o
ol
m12345678




23/58 Transmission 6/8

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-01310 Brake Shaft 34T Gear 1
2 |0207-01500 Brake Shaft Collar 8 1
3 10244-00400 D Axle 1
4 |0312-00800 D Axle 35T Gear 1
5 10312-00900 Brake Axle 43T Gear 1
6 0312-01400 Brake Shaft 1
7 |83-1020-361-00 Thrust Washer 15*24*1.0 1
8 189-3111-062024 Bearing 6202 2
9 [89-3111-062034 Bearing 6203 2




24/58

Transmission 7/8

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
0244-08000 Oil Seal 25.47.15(with DP) 1 6,14
1 80-1488-153-00 Differential Lock Arm 1
2 |80-1830-113-00 Differential Lock Fork 1
3 10207-01800 Differential Lock Fork Shaft 1
4 10312-0120H Axle Case (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10342-77800 Bearing 6005 2NSE-NB 2
6 [83-1415-663-00 Qil Seal adapter DP 25.30.15 1
7 [89-1232-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8*20 6
8 |89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1
9 189-2111-030020 Spring Pin 3*20 1
10 [89-2111-050022 Spring Pin 5*22 1
11 ]89-2512-000470 Snap Ring (R47) 1
12 |89-5121-122207 Oil Seal UE 12.22.7 1
13 |89-5121-284708 Qil Seal UE 28.47.8 1
14 |89-5121-304707 Oil Seal UE 30.47.7 1




25/58

Transmission8/8

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 80-1415-150-00 Axle Pin 1
2 |80-1425-143-00 Differential Lock Cone 1
3 |80-1481-151-00 Differential Lock Plate 1
4 [80-1481-152-00 Differential Lock Gear 11T 4
5 |80-1481-155-00 Differential Gear Shaft Collar 1
6 |80-1751-162-00 Differential Lock Spring 1
7 [0207-00200 Transmission Case(R) 1
8 10244-00300 Axle Gear 39T CMP 1
9 [0312-02100 Axle (L) CMP 1
10 ]0312-02200 Axle (R) CMP 1
11 |83-1830-382-00 Thrust Washer 40*48*1.0 1
12 |89-1613-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10 6
13 |89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 6
14 |89-2511-000280 Snap Ring (S28) 1
15 189-2511-000400 Snap Ring (S40) 1
16 |89-3410-075000 Steel Ball 7.5 3
17 189-3510-028300 DU Bush 28.30 1




26/58

HST 1/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10227-01400 Port Joint 7/8-14UNF 1
2 10227-01500 Poet Joint G1/4 1
3  [0227-02700 HST Hose (Qil Filter) 1
4 10227-03100 Hose Clip 17 2
5 ]0312-74400 Hose Band 16-25 6
6 [0352-75900 Qil Filter 1
7 [0352-00100 Oil Hose (Cooler) 1
8 10352-00200 Oil Hose (Tank) 1
9 10352-00300 QOil Hose (Filter) 1
10 ]0352-01100 QOil Tank CMP 1
11 ]0352-01900 Qil Cooler 1
12 10352-0210H HST Stand CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
13 ]0352-02200 Oil Cooler Bracket 1
14 [0352-78900 Oil Gauge 1
15 89-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 4
16 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 3




27/58HST 2/2
12
Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 [0207-0720H Fan Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
2 10227-00300 Fan (RM980F) 1
3 ]0227-0220H Fan Cover Setting CMP (RM980F) (Meta] 1
4 10227-02300 Double Spring Bolt 125 2
5 ]0312-0150H Control Arm CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 |89-1113-060202 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M6*20 1
7 189-1511-060042 Hexagonal Nut M6 1
8 [89-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1
9 189-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 3
10 |[89-1750-080002 Spring Washer 8 2
11 189-2150-050200 Key 5*20 (round) 1
12 |89-5222-045000 O Ring G45 2
13 |0312-00100 HST Unit (KHS-13JH) 1




28/58 Rear Wheel 1/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10207-31201 Rear Wheel Boss (White) 1
2 [89-1113-100252 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*25 4
3 189-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 4
4 0244-78500 Tire (L) Assy (17*8.00-8) (without Boss) 1
0244-78400 Tire (R) Assy (17*8.00-8) (without Boss) 1




29/58 Rear Wheel 2/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0244-78300 Tire Tube 17*8.00-8 1
2 10244-78610 Tire 17*8.00-8 1
3 [0244-78800 Wheel Assy 17*800-8 1
4 |89-1213-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*16 6
5 ]89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 6




30/58 Front Wheel (Left) 1/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-30411 Front Wheel Boss CMP (White) 1
2 10342-77700 Bearing 6004 2NSE-NB 2
3 [89-1113-100202 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*20 4
4 189-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 4




31/58

Front Wheel (Left) 2/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- [0322-34000 Tire Assy (L) 3.50-7 (TA) 1 1~5
1 180-1260-404-00 Tire Tube 3.50-7 1
2 |80-1260-407-00 Wheel Assy 3.50-7 1
3  [0322-32100 Tire 3.50-7 (TA) 1
4 189-1213-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*16 4
5 [89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 4




32/58 Front Wheel (Right) 1/2

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-30411 Front Wheel Boss CMP (White) 1
2 |0342-77700 Bearing 6004 2NSE-NB 2
3  189-1113-100202 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*20 4
4 189-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 4




33/58

Front Wheel (Right) 2/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- 10322-35000 Tire Assy (R) 3.50-7 (TA) 1 1~5
1 180-1260-404-00 Tire Tube 3.50-7 1
2 |80-1260-407-00 Wheel Assy 3.50-7 1
3  [0322-32100 Tire 3.50-7 (TA) 1
4 189-1213-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*16 4
5 [89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 4




34/58 Handle 1/3

*11 0352-74300 instrument panel harness is no longer supplied, so you need to order 0352-83000 harness set (RM984)
[Harness set contents] 0352-74210 main harness, 0352-74310 instrument panel harness,
0352-74410 Kawasaki harness, total 3 items

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
X [0352-83000 Wire Harness Set 1
1 0207-79700 Key Switch (NMA03-A020) 1
2 10244-70300 Lighting Switch 1
3 10352-75400 Choke Wire (K) 1
4 [0317-71700 Lever Grip 8 (Black) 1
5 10352-1020H Handle Stay CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 [0352-1030H Meter Panel CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10352-10400 Throttle Lever 1
8 [0352-70400 Instrument Panel 1
9 |[0352-70600 Steering Column Cover 1
10 |0352-79600 Earth Bolt (PW) M6*16 2
11 0352-74310 Harness, Instrument Panel (Waterproof Connector) 1 HYBALOO655~
0352-74300 Harness, Instrument Panel 1 -HYBAKO00654 (Discontinue
12 10352-74500 Indicator 1
13  10352-74600 Reset Switch 2
14 10352-75700 Throttle Wire (K) 1
15 10352-77600 Bush (Resin) 22.28.30 1
16 [0352-78800 Fuel Tank Flapper 1
17 10352-79700 PR Bolt (F) M8*16 2
18 189-1213-100302 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*30 1
19 189-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 2
20 [89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 6
21 [89-1561-100002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 1
22 189-1611-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 1
23 189-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2
24 [89-1852-100001 Belleville Spring H10 2




35/58 Handle 2/3

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 |80-1481-324-20 Steering Lower Shaft 1
2 10244-75800 Bolt for Upper Shaft Setting 1
3 10262-10200 Steering Upper Shaft 1
4 10262-70300 Sub Handle Assy 1
5 10262-70400 Steering Wheel 1
6 10262-70500 Steering Cap 1
7 [0322-11610 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (7T) M8*10 (Meck) 1
8 189-1553-060002 Bag Hexagonal U Nut M6 1
9 [89-1561-100002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 1
10 [89-1713-100002 Flat Washer 10 (large) 1
11 189-2150-050200 Key 5*20 (round) 1




36/58 Handle 3/3
(+)
I
paSY
\
Ty
Ty
©,
r’/::ﬁ\ |- k
II\-H__,- I
P |
() O B
K_/\%
I"x_l_r/l
- _.-"___“H.\
i (_f\‘l ]
m L=
On the left side of the link ball, there is an L stamp on the
Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- |0244-31000 Tie Rod Adjuster Assy 2
1 10244-31300 Tie Rod Adjuster 2
2 10244-71700 Link Ball 12 (R) 2
3 10244-71800 Link Ball 12 (L) 2
4 10244-71900 Tough Lock Nut M12=P1.25 4
5 [0244-73800 Hexagonal Nut (slender) M12 Left 2
6 ]0314-70100 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (Meck) M8*22 4
7 [0352-1010H Steering Support CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
8 [0913-70700 Grease Nipple B-Type M6 1
9 [80-1016-461-00 Bearing Cover 1
10 |80-1020-719-00 Hexagonal Tap Tight M8*18 2
11 |80-1484-962-10 Steering Gear Box Assy 1
12 |80-1490-967-00 Steering Boots 2
13 |89-1254-100252 Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*25 P=1.25 2
14 |89-1612-120042 Mini Hexagonal Nut (Slender) M12 2
15 ]89-1750-080002 Spring Washer 8 4




37/58Front 1/5

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-30500 Front Wheel Dust Cover 2
2 10207-31100 King Pin Collar 2
3 [0244-76100 Wheel Cap (Front) 2
4 [0322-32000 Front Tire (L) ASSY (3.50-7 TA) (Include Wheel Boss) 1
5 [0322-33000 Front Tire (R) ASSY (3.50-7 TA) (Include Wheel Boss) 1
6 [89-1668-140042 Mini Low Fluted Nut (2 sorts) M14 2
7 [89-1750-140002 Spring Washer 14 2
8 [89-2120-250252 Split Pin 2.5*25 2




38/58 Front 2/5

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0207-30600 Front Wheel Rubber Cover 2
2 10207-30800 Front Wheel Rubber Cover (IN) for 7inch 2
3 [0207-30900 Front Wheel Rubber Cover Support 2
4 189-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 8




39/58

Front 3/5

M

N )
_J\'x,_l,/’
f;

"'\_‘

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0259-30500 Protector Return Spring 1
2 |0259-30600 Protector Collar 1
3 [0281-3021H King Pin (L) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
4 10312-74300 Hexagonal Bolt (7T-SW.PW) M10*30 (Meck) 1
5 [0348-3030H King Pin (R) CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 [0352-3050H Shatterproof Guard (Metallic Grey) 1
7 183-1310-371-00 Thrust Washer 20*30*1.0 4
8 [83-1490-337-00 Washer 20*38*3.2 2
9 89-1232-100252 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M10*25 1
10 ]89-1543-100002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M10 1
11 |89-1713-100002 Flat Washer 10 (large) 1
12 189-2511-000200 Snap Ring (S20) 2
13 ]89-3511-020200 DU Bush 20.20.31F 4




40/58 Front 4/5

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10322-3130H Upper Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey) 1
2 10322-31500 Upper Flapper Holder (R) 1
3 10341-30100 Upper Flapper 1
4 10352-3110H Front Upper Guard CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-31200 Front Flapper 1
6 [0352-3130H Front Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey) 1
7 [83-1565-111-00 Hexagonal Bolt (with Big Washer) M6*16 2
8 [89-1137-060152 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*15 7
9 [89-1581-060042 Flange Cap Nut M6 2
10 ]89-1631-100042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 2
11 |89-1713-100002 Flat Washer 10 (large) 2




41/58

Front 5/5

Parts Number

Parts Name

Quantity

0352-30200 Center Pin CMP

0352-3030H Front Axle (L) CMP (Metallic Grey)
0352-3040H Front Axle (R) CMP (Metallic Grey)
0352-75100 Shock Absorber

0352-75300 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*54

83-1415-975-00

Grease Nipple M6

83-1481-328-00

Washer 12*30*3.2

89-1213-100252

Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*25

89-1551-120002

Hexagonal U Nut M12

89-1561-080002

Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8

89-1631-100042

Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10

89-1711-100002

Flat Washer 10*18*1.6

A
gag;ja‘cooo\lovm-boom—xg

89-1750-120002

Spring Washer 12

IS N EN SIS ENES S B LS

89-3510-025350

DU Bush 25.35




42/58 Control 1/3

Mission part:

(11)
NS
Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10221-13200 Change Grip 1
2 10317-71700 Lever Grip 8 (Black) 2
3 [0342-74100 RM Grip (Red) 1
4 10352-1120G Control Guide CMP (Green) 1
5 [0352-13000 Shift Rod Assy 1
6 [0352-15000 Change Pedal Rod Assy 1
7 [0352-75500 Differential Lock Wire 1
8 [89-1213-100302 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M10*30 3
9 [89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 2
10 ]89-1613-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut (3 sorts) M10 1
11 189-1631-100042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 4
12 189-1711-100002 Flat Washer 10*18*1.6 1




43/58

Control 2/3

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0001-51200 Flat Head Pin 6*30 1
2 [0207-1161H Change Beam (Metallic Grey) 1
3 10219-60800 Rotary Pull Spring 2
4 [0352-11300 Change Lever Guide CMP 1
5 [0352-1150H Control Latch CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 [0352-1160H Change Return Arm CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10352-12200 Shift Lever CMP 1
8 [0352-77200 Bush (Resin) 12.20 3
9 [0352-77400 Bush (Resin) 16.20 2
10 10352-77800 Bush (Resin) 12.10 1
11 ]0352-78700 Bush (Resin) 6.4 2
12 189-1137-060152 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*15 2
13 189-1253-080252 Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*25 1
14 [89-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1
15 189-2132-060002 Snap Pin 6 (with stopper) 1




44/58

Control 3/3

N D)
N q/ N
\
e =
e o ’
= _ ~—
— (——]
Nl
BN
,"’,/ -ﬂ\_gl\__ A fﬁl
¢ Rt
O
N %
f’/fgﬁ\':”r -
N
o
S A
a5
&,
Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- 10352-11000 Sub-transmission Arm Lever Replacement KIT 1 2,7, 8
1 180-1020-263-00 Control Lever Shaft Spring 1
2 10221-76100 Washer 12*40*6 1
3 [0244-13200 Differential Lock Lever CMP 1
4 10244-14500 Sub Change Rod Assy 1
5 [0352-1110H Change Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 [0352-11400 Forward Fixed Lever 1
7 0352-11710 Sub-transmission arm CMP 1 HYBAF00335~
0352-11700 Sub-transmission arm CMP 1 ~HYBAEQ00334
8 10352-73700 Open/Close Lever Spring 1 HYBAF00335~
9 189-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 4
10 |[89-1561-100002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 2
11 [89-1711-100002 Flat Washer 10*18*1.6 2
12 |89-1712-100002 Flat Washer 10*21*2.1 2
13 [89-2131-100002 Snap Pin 10 2
14 10352-77200 Bush (Resin) 12.20 1 ~HYBAE00334




45/58

Cutting 1/6

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0244-6120H Rear Guard (Metallic Grey) 1
2 10244-61300 Rear Guard Flapper 1
3  10244-6140H Rear Guard Flapper Holder (Metallic Grey) 1
4 10312-50700 Side Rear Flapper (L) 1
5 10312-77500 Flange Cap Nut M6 (Meck) 2
6 83-1751-312-00 Washer 8*25*3.2 3
7 [89-1137-060152 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*15 2
8 [89-1137-060172 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4
9 [89-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 3
10 |89-1581-060042 Flange Cap Nut M6 4
11 |89-1671-080042 Mini Cap Nut M8 3




46/58

Cutting 2/6

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0244-61800 Side Flapper (Front) 1
2 10244-63900 Round Head Pin 10*72 3
3 10255-60800 Rear Side Flapper ( Left A) 1
4 10352-5030H Left Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-50500 Left Cover Adjustment Arm CMP 1
6 ]0352-53100 Flapper Holder 2
7 10352-73700 Open/Close Lever Spring 1
8 10352-73900 Plate Spring 1
9 183-1210-162-00 Round Headed Pin 10*55 1
10 189-1137-060172 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4
11 |89-1581-060042 Flange Cap Nut M6 4
12 |89-1714-100002 Flat Washer 10 5
13 189-2131-100002 Snap Pin 10 4




47/58

Cutting 3/6

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10244-63900 Round Head Pin 10*72 3
2 10255-60300 Right Cover Flapper 1
3 ]0290-50200 Side Flapper (Back Right) 1
4 10352-5040H Right Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 [0352-50600 Right Cover Adjustment Arm CMP 1
6 0352-5070H Right Cover Flapper Stay (Metallic Grey) 1
7 [0352-53100 Flapper Holder 1
8 ]0352-73700 Open/Close Lever Spring 1
9 ]0352-73900 Plate Spring 1
10 [83-1210-162-00 Round Headed Pin 10*55 1
11 |89-1137-060172 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*17 4
12 189-1581-060042 Flange Cap Nut M6 4
13 |89-1714-100002 Flat Washer 10 5
14 |89-2131-100002 Snap Pin 10 4




48/58 Cutting 4/6

# s A N
(3) (10) (16) (10)

S A/ B
(11)
i o 5
0 1. N
- { 11}
P e \ TN
j | - Vo ¥ e
(9 12) \ A4t

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 10244-4240H Knife Pulley Belt Holder (L) (Metallic Grey) 1
2 |0244-4260H Knife Pulley Belt Holder (Metallic Grey) 1
3 10244-5060H Knife Brake (Metallic Grey) 1
4 10244-5071H Knife Brake Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 [0312-75200 Knife Brake Wire 1
6 ]0352-5320H Knife Belt Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10352-77200 Bush (Resin) 12.20 2
8 ]80-1485-551-00 Driving Tension Spring 1
9 |80-1792-988-00 Harness Clip 8 1
10 |83-1565-329-02 Washer 13*22*2.3 4
11 |83-1754-329-00 Washer 13*22%1.0 4
12 189-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 3
13 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 6
14 189-2120-200152 Split Pin 2*15 1
15 |89-2181-060162 Flat Head Pin 6*16 1
16 |89-2521-000100 E Type Ring 10 2




49/58

Cutting 5/6

No7: 1 set with upper
and lower nuts

)
£
Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity

- |0244-78010 Knife & Blade Bolt Set RM85 1
- 10244-78210 Knife Setting Bolt Set M14 2
1 [0207-50200 Knife Setting Bolt M14*34 2
2 10244-51100 Knife Stay (R817A) 1
3 [0244-51600 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M14*30 (Knife Stay) 2
4 10244-51800 Nut Guard 14 2
5 10244-5190H Knife Bracket (Metallic Grey) 1
6 0244-5210H Knife Neck Guard (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10244-74600 Hard Lock Nut M14 2
8 10244-89100 Blade RM85 2
9 ([0312-5180H Washer Plate CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
10 |80-1483-818-00 Knife Collar 2
11 |83-1483-175-00 Bag Nut M20 (Lock) 1
12 |89-1750-140002 Spring Washer 14 2
13 189-1750-200002 Spring Washer 20 1




50/58

Cutting 6/6

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
- 10322-52000 Nipple Bolt Set 1
1 10221-76100 Washer 12*40*6 1
2 10262-50100 Dust Plate 1
3 [0312-5030H Knife Pulley CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
4 10322-52200 Nipple Bolt M12*35 (8T) 1
5 [0322-72700 Oil Seal UE 35.62.6 1 Attach it in the opposite direction
6 [0352-5010H Safety Cover CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 [0352-50200 Vertical Axis 1
8 183-1415-975-00 Grease Nipple M6 1
9 [89-1750-120002 Spring Washer 12 1
10 ]89-2512-000620 Snap Ring (R62) 4
11 189-3115-060074 Bearing 6007 2RS 3
12 189-5121-406212 Oil Seal UE 40.62.12 1




51/58

Seat 1/3

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 80-1488-747-00 Bolt for Right Cover Up/Down Arm 4
2 10207-72800 Switch Lock Nut 1
3 10207-74400 Safety Switch K17850 1
4 [0352-2110H Roller Receiver CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10352-2130H Seat Receiver CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
6 [0352-2140H Seat Switch Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 10352-72700 Spring Damper 30-40 1
8 10352-21500 Seat Receiving Roller 1
9 [0352-73500 Seat Spring 2
10 10352-75800 Bush (Resin) 30.9.42 2
11 ]0352-77700 Bush (Resin) 10.5.18 4
12 189-1211-100202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*20 2
13 189-1211-100502 Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*50 1
14 189-1211-100702 Mini Hexagonal Bolt M10*70 1
15 [89-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 4
16 |89-1561-100002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 4
17  189-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 2




52/58 Seat 2/3

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0284-78100 Seat K4 (Black) 1
2 10322-73100 Seat Cover (option) 1
3  [0341-2120H Lower Slide CMP (Metallic Grey) 2
4 [0341-2130H Upper Slide CMP (R) (Metallic Grey) 1
5 10341-2140H Upper Slide CMP (L) (Metallic Grey) 1
6 ]0341-21500 Seat Lever Spring 1
7 10341-2180H Slide Lever CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
8 [89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 4
9 189-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 1
10 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 4
11 189-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 1




53/58 Seat 3/3

& -
Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 80-1792-988-00 Harness Clip 8 2
2 10244-22200 Seat Bracket Shaft 1
3 10244-73700 Grommet 24 1
4 10310-73800 Gas Spring KMF 65-40 1
5 10312-70700 Bonnet Clip 1
6 [0352-2120H Seat Bracket CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
7 [89-1233-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*16 3
8 189-1553-060002 Bag Hexagonal U Nut M6 2
9 189-1561-080002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M8 3
10 |89-1561-100002 Mini Hexagonal U Nut M10 2
11 ]89-1711-100002 Flat Washer 10*18*1.6 3




54/58 Engine 1/2

No09: 0352-74400 Kawasaki harness is no longer in supply, so you need to order 0352-83000 harness set (RM984)
[Harness set contents] 0352-74210 main harness, 0352-74310 instrument panel harness,
0352-74410 Kawasaki harness, total 3 items

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
> 10352-83000 Wire Harness Set 1
- 0352-75000 Fuel Hose Assy 1
1 [0312-72400 Fuel Hose (Front) 1
2 |0322-70500 Fuel Hose 270L 1
3 ]0352-40100 Muffler CMP 1
4 10352-40200 Exhaust Pipe K7 CMP 1
5 [0352-40300 Muffler Cover (L) 1
6 |0352-40400 Muffler Cover (R) CMP 1
7 [0352-4050H Exhaust Pipe Cover K73 CMP (Metallic Grey) 1
8 10352-42100 Earthing Mount Stay CMP 1
9 0352-74410 Harness (K) (Waterproof Connector) 1

0352-74400 Harness (K) 1
10 80-1483-988-00 Hose Clip 17 3

80-1483-988-00 Hose Clip 17 4
11 |89-1132-060122 Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6*12 7
12 |89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 4
13 |89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 4
14 |89-1711-060002 Flat Washer 6 7
15 [0352-73400 Fuel Cock EY13 1
16 10930-70600 Hose Clip 11 1




55/58

Engine 2/2

Ref. [Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 |80-1487-516-00 Washer 11*40*6 1
2 10207-74900 Copper Packing 12.5*19*1.0 1
3  [0221-40400 Engine Pulley 1
4 10244-41100 Engine Collar 1
5 [0244-41200 Sub Engine Collar (21HP) 1
6 [0312-42100 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) UNC 3/8-16*38 4
7 [0312-44100 Qil Drain Assy (K) 1
8 [83-1437-115-00 Hexagonal Bolt (8T) UNF7/16*35 1
9 [83-1493-300-00 Spring Washer 7/16 1
10 89-1233-080202 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (PWSW) M8*20 1
11 189-1251-120152 Flange Mini Hexagonal Bolt M12*15 1
12 [89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 4
13 189-6123-003204 V-Belt LB-32 (AG14B) 1
14 189-6123-007804 V-Belt LB-78 (AG14B) 1
15 19025-0010 Kawasaki Engine FS691V-AG80 1




56/58

Wire band mounting position

{8 EHYBAEDO330~

Reduces throttle wire deflection

Reduce harness deflection

Ref. |Parts Number Parts Name Quantity
1 0341-71200 Wire Band 200L 6
2  183-1711-719-00 Wire Band 200L 7




57/58 Label1/2

F47f OREC

O352-TAEM
UHFI =l -"'_':?F.h"q.

-~—|-?-H-E-"

i | TFETY
T
L L1

52-T
100 EFL-KKI:-T Tl

I“:l::.:ll'.l-:.l:-l]_l| %

it

A ER

342

THA00
D 2NT—2 LR

'-:

e f o

i} TR
.J"I_.-IS-?-E.-’}.%D_?”: 0215-83100
AT 15 T —
HBRREEIS 9 (30578200
EET—2h 55—

o - |—l-|.-|- =
o Sm W __'___
BB
0342.47100
e T T
N i}
|
4l
i
e g
MG et . LASIA) i
-
L7471 oRec | s
[3452-7E300 [
ORECET 7— ¥

DE52-BT500
RMBE4 3-8

DT 2400
Tt B WA Fh—{i)

0225-76100
FET—oE)
S M [ 2 = s

T asiati
RM-0ONE

TTTPRRY Ty

Al

0329-TH200
EET—a(hri=)

=118

kS WT L)L

T

DAR2ATH

FMOEA T b A 50 L W )

WaT
MESET 5%
DAS2.TED0

QaRE-a7300
RMBB A8 il-dr—S5% 0 (W)

QA2 2-TTO00
EH AN

{| D s

[-14E8-8230-10
il A T

021770810
EFH AT 0L

YA Abs—Io R




